
TERM TWO 2024 
SPA CALENDAR OF EVENTS  
As at 13 May 2024 

Mon 13 May Junior Level Soccer Clinic Incursion 

Mon 13 May 
Junior Level Augmented Reality project @ SPA with Australian Catholic 
University facilitators 

Tues 14 May: 9.00am – 3.15pm) SPA District Cross Country Team Event @ Kilmore Racing Track 

Wed 15 May: 8.25am – 11.30am Soccer Clinic Excursion to Parade College – Squad of 15 Year 4 children 

Fri 17 May: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Level Interschool Sports - HOME vs Ashley Park PS 

Sat 18 May: 5.30pm - 6.30pm Parish Sacrament of Eucharist: SPA Year 4 @ St Joseph’s PS Mernda  

Sun 19 May: 8.00am – 9.00am Parish Sacrament of Eucharist: SPA Year 4 @ St Joseph’s PS Mernda  

Sun 19 May: 10.30am – 11.30am Parish Sacrament of Eucharist: SPA Year 4 @ St Joseph’s PS Mernda  

Tues 21 May:9.00am – 3.15pm Prep Excursion to Animal Land Children's Farm 

Wed 22 May: 9.00am – 11.00am Year Five/Six Senior Level “Wicked the Musical” Excursion to Melbourne 

Fri 24 May: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Level Interschool Sports - AWAY vs Mernda Park PS 

Fri 24 May: 8.30am – 3.15pm Year One/Two Junior Level Excursion to Melbourne Museum 

Wed 29 May: 8.25am – 11.30am Soccer Clinic Excursion to Parade College – Squad of 15 Year 4 children 

Wed 29 May: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Girls AFL Footy Gala - Waterview Reserve. 

Wed 29 May SPA P&F Pizza Lunch 

Fri 31 May: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Level Interschool Sports - AWAY vs Gilson College 

Wed 5 June: 8.25am – 11.30am Soccer Clinic Excursion to Parade College – Squad of 15 Year 4 children 

Fri 7 June: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Level Interschool Sports - HOME vs Whittlesea PS 

Friday 7 June: 11.45am – 1.15pm 
Dr Edward Simons, Executive Director MACS visits SPA Doreen for a 
Chat and Tour. 

Friday 7 June: 2.00pm – 4.00pm 
Blessing and Opening of Marymede Catholic College - Stage 2 of the 
Doreen Campus 

Mon 10 June King’s Birthday PUBLIC HOLIDAY  - NO SCHOOL 

Tues 11 June: 9.00am– 3.30pm 

Religious Education Staff Professional Learning Day:   
Unpacking “Laudato Si” - Pope Francis’ Encyclical highlighting the urgent 
need for global solidarity in tackling environmental degradation and 
climate change leading to ecological stewardship that promotes the 
common good and respects the dignity of all life. - NO SCHOOL 

Tues 11 June: 7.00pm – 8.30pm SPA P&F Team Meeting 

Fri 14 June: 9.00am – 11.00am Exploring A Culture of Thinking Seminar with Dr Ron Ritchhart: Day 1  

Fri 14 June: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Level Interschool Sports: AWAY vs Donnybrook PS 

Mon 17 June: 9.00am – 3.00am Exploring A Culture of Thinking Seminar with Dr Ron Ritchhart: Day 2 

Tues 18 June: 7.00pm – 9.00pm Parish Leadership Team Meeting @ Whittlesea 

Thurs 20 June The School Photographer - Graduation & Team Photos 

Fri 21 June: 9.00am – 11.00am Senior Level Interschool Sports: Make-Up Round  

  



 
TERM TWO 2024 

 
SPA CALENDAR OF EVENTS  
As at 13 May 2024 

Mon 24 June: 9.00am – 5.00pm 
Goal Setting Interviews – Year Prep Level – On site and/or via Zoom 
(Normal School Day) 

Tues 25 June: 9.00am – 5.00pm 
Goal Setting Interviews -  Middle Level (Years Three & Four)  
– On site and/or via Zoom (Normal School Day) 

Tues 25 June: 7.00pm – 8.30pm SPA School Advisory Council Meeting 

Wed 26 June: 9.00am – 5.00pm 
Goal Setting Interviews -  Senior Level (Years Five & Six)  
– On site and/or via Zoom (Normal School Day) 

Thurs 27 June: 9.00am – 5.00pm 
Goal Setting Interviews -  Junior Level (Years One & Two)  
– On site and/or via Zoom (Normal School Day) 

Thurs 27 June SPA P&F Donut and Juice Playlunch 

Thurs 27 June St Paul’s the Apostle School FEAST DAY Celebrations 

Fri 28 June Term Two Concludes @ 1.00pm (NO LUNCH) 

Mon 15 July 
Term Two Commences: Gates Open @ 8.30am, doors open @ 8.40am 
Classes commence @ 8.55am sharp. 

 


